502680812 02/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2727419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZ USA, INC.	11/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELEN OF TROY LIMITED
Street Address:	THE PHOENIX CENTRE, GEORGE STREET
City:	BELLEVILLE, ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D675303
Patent Number:	D692996
Patent Number:	7628759
Patent Number:	D496103
Patent Number:	D428993
Patent Number:	D484980
Patent Number:	6712769
Patent Number:	D675283
Patent Number:	D693454
Patent Number:	6022140
Patent Number:	8115139
Patent Number:	7677536
Patent Number:	7513436
Patent Number:	5677982
Patent Number:	5859952
Patent Number:	6609823
	PATENT

Patent Number:	6626835
Patent Number:	6789936
Patent Number:	6694174
Patent Number:	D653743
Patent Number:	6152595
Patent Number:	7963921
Patent Number:	6893402
Patent Number:	7214193
Patent Number:	6898457
Patent Number:	D678493
Patent Number:	8517603
Patent Number:	8383992
Patent Number:	6195581
Patent Number:	7121720
Patent Number:	6695474
Patent Number:	6634787
Patent Number:	7682073
Patent Number:	6149298
Patent Number:	6709154
Patent Number:	7014358
Patent Number:	8460352
Patent Number:	6845971
Patent Number:	6962329
Patent Number:	D675157
Patent Number:	D675114
Patent Number:	D675115
Patent Number:	D675116
Patent Number:	D488395
Patent Number:	D522388
Patent Number:	D460006
Patent Number:	D676770
Patent Number:	D664053
Patent Number:	D666111
Patent Number:	D693247
Patent Number:	D689382
<u> </u>	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0613

	6203194
Patent Number:	8317908
Application Number:	61834291
Application Number:	29457751
Application Number:	12532812
Application Number:	11891013
Application Number:	12936483
Application Number:	14176750
Application Number:	29470360
Application Number:	13730180
Application Number:	29457749
Application Number:	61792079
Application Number:	14027900
Application Number:	13315638
Application Number:	13269024
Application Number:	13572418
Application Number:	29429459
Application Number:	14014897
Application Number:	61790585
Application Number:	13080457
Application Number:	13275716
Application Number:	61728003
Application Number:	61728015
Application Number:	14082345
Application Number:	13125954
Application Number:	12675877
Application Number:	13747918
Application Number:	13827434
Application Number:	61794353
Application Number:	13344048
Application Number:	29457747
Application Number:	29480214
Application Number:	29457742
Application Number:	14082321
Application Number:	61791478
	PATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0614

	12966697
Application Number:	13827032
Application Number:	13267117
Application Number:	29457748
Application Number:	13002598
Application Number:	13608875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: EBRAUER@STROOCK.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP

Address Line 1: 180 MAIDEN LANE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002662/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA M. BRAUER
Signature:	/Erica M. Brauer/
Date:	02/14/2014

Total Attachments: 9

source=KazUSAlnc.HOTL#page1.tif source=KazUSAlnc.HOTL#page2.tif source=KazUSAlnc.HOTL#page3.tif source=KazUSAlnc.HOTL#page4.tif source=KazUSAlnc.HOTL#page5.tif source=KazUSAlnc.HOTL#page6.tif source=KazUSAlnc.HOTL#page7.tif source=KazUSAlnc.HOTL#page8.tif source=KazUSAlnc.HOTL#page9.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Kaz USA**, **Inc.**, a corporation, having its principal place of business at 250 Turnpike Road, Southborough, Massachusetts 01772, U.S.A, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, holds the complete right, title and interest in the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, **Helen of Troy Limited**, a corporation, having its principal place of business at The Phoenix Centre, George Street, Belleville, St. Michael, Barbados, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, all improvements therein, and the application thereof and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be or have been granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements and all Letters Patent which may be or have been granted for the improvements and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the Patents and title thereto as the property of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

NY 74954523v1

PATENT REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0616

		WHEREOF,							
executed effective	as of the 💯	<u> </u>	ventar	, 2013 by	its duly a	uthorized	officer.	•	

By: 4/+--

Title: WILLIAM BACS, ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Date: 11 0 2013

SCHEDULE A

Title	U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
AIR CLEANER		
	D675,303	1/29/2013
AXIAL FLOW FAN		
	D692,996	11/5/2013
BLOOD PRESSURE MEASUR	EMENT DEVICE	
	7,628,759	12/8/2009
BLOOD PRESSUER MEASUR	ING DEVICE	
	D496,103	9/14/2004
	D428,993	8/1/2000
	D484,980	1/6/2004
BLOOD PRESSURE MONITO	RING DEVICE WITH INCL	INATION SENSOR
	6,712,769	3/30/2004
BUG ZAPPER RACKET		
	D675,283	1/29/2013
CROSS FLOW FAN INTAKE (GRILL	
	D693,454	11/12/2013
ENHANCED PROTECTIVE LE	ENS COVER FOR AN INFRA	RED THERMOMETER
	6,022,140	2/8/2000
HEATABLE INFRARED SENSOR SUCH AN INFRARED SENSOR		MOMETER COMPRISING
•	8,115,139	2/14/2012

HUMIDIFIER WITH CONTROLLED HEAT SCENT MECHANISM

7,677,536 3/16/2010

HUMIDIFIER WITH IMPROVED UV DISINFECTION

7,513,486 4/7/2009

-3-

NY 74954523v1

PATENT

Title U.S. Patent No. Issue Date

HUMIDIFIER WITH UV ANTI-CONTAMINATION PROVISION

> 5,677,982 10/14/1997 5,859,952 1/12/1999

INFRARED RADIATION THERMOMETER WITH VARIABLE EXTERIOR PROBE HEAD FOR CONFORMING TO BODY CAVITY

> 6.609,823 8/26/2003

INFRARED SENSOR STABILIZABLE IN TEMPERATURE, AND INFRARED THERMOMETER WITH A SENSOR OF THIS TYPE

> 6,626,835 9/30/2003

INFRARED THERMOMETER FOR MEASURING TEMPERATURE AT DIFFERENT **POINTS**

> 6,789,936 9/14/2004

INFRARED THERMOMETER WITH A HEATABLE MEASURING TIP AND PROTECTIVE COVER

> 6,694,174 2/17/2004

LARGE AIR APLIANCE WITH SCENT DELIVERY

D653,743 2/7/2012

MEASURING TIP FOR A RADIATION THERMOMETER

6,152,595 11/28/2000

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMPENSATING FOR VARYING WATER CONDUCTIVITY IN A DIRECT ELECTRODE WATER HEATING VAPORIZER

> 7,963,921 6/21/2011 6.893,402 5/17/2005 7,214,193 5/8/2007

METHOD FOR DETERMINING TEMPERATURE, RADIATION THERMOMETER WITH SERVERL INFRARED SENSOR ELEMENTS

> 6.898.457 5/24/2005

MINI-TOWER AIR APPLIANCE WITH SCENT DELIVERY

D678,493 3/19/2013

SCHEDULE A (cont.)

4.

NY 74954523v1

Title	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date			
MULTI-SITE ATTACHMENTS FOR EAR THERMOMETERS					
MULII-SHE AHACHMENIS FOR E	8,517,603	8/27/2013			
	Gent Seador	OF A TEMPOLO			
NTC/PTC HEATING PAD					
	8,383,992	2/26/2013			
PROCESS FOR EVALUATIONG THE AND INFRARED THERMOMETER	SIGNAL OF AN INFRARE	D THERMOMETER,			
The second secon	6,195,581	2/27/2001			
PROTECTIVE CAP FOR INFRARED	RADIATION THERMOME	TER			
	7,121,720	10/17/2006			
	6,695,474	2/24/2004			
PROTECTIVE CAP					
INOTES IN THE	6,634,787	10/21/2003			
RADIATION MEASURING APPARAT					
	7,682,073	3/23/2010			
	6,149,298	11/21/2000			
RADIATION THERMOMETER					
	6,709,154	3/23/2004			
	7,014,358	3/21/2006			
CYCLE CHESCARES IN 1 STATEMENT NOTICES					
SITE SPECIFIC PAD WITH NOTCH	8,460,352	6/11/2013			
	0,400,332	0/11/2015			
STERILE HUMIDIFIER AND METHO	D OF OPERATING SAME				
	6,845,971	1/25/2005			
	6,962,329	11/8/2005			

THERMOMETER CHARGING DOCK		1/29/2013			
	D675,157	11 m 71 m V 1 S			
THERMOMETER CRADLE					
	D675,114	1/29/2013			
	D675,115	1/29/2013			
	D675,116	1/29/2013			

-5-

<u>Title</u>	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
THERMOMETER		
	D488,395	4/13/2004
	D522,388	6/6/2006
	D460,006	7/9/2002
	D676,770	2/26/2013
	D664,053	7/24/2012
	D666,111	8/28/2012
	D693,247	11/12/2013
	D689,382	9/10/2013
	6,203,194	3/20/2001
	8,317,908	11/27/2012

<u>Title</u>	U.S. PatentApplication No.	Filing Date
AIR PURIFIER		
	61/834,291	6/12/2013
	29/457,751	6/12/2013
ARTERIAL BLOOD PRE	ESSURE MONITOR	
	12/532,812	9/23/2009
CLEANER FOR MEDICA	AL PROBE	
	11/891,013	8/9/2007
COMIBINATION WARM	I AND COOL MIST HUMIDIFIER	
	12/936,483	1/24/2011
	14/176,750	2/10/2014
CROSS FLOW FAN		
	29/470,360	10/21/2013
CUFF FOR ARTERIAL E	BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR	
	13/730,180	12/28/2012
FILTER ASSEMBLY		
	29/457,749	6/12/2013
HEATER WITH ENERGY THERETO	Y SAVING OPERATIONS AND MET	HOD RELATED
	61/792,079	3/15/2013
	14/027,900	9/16/2013
HUMIDIER WITH IMIPO	DROVED HEATED SCENT MECHA!	VISM
	13/315,638	12/9/2011
HUMIDIFYING DEVICE	WITH A PROJECTION MECHANIS	M
	13/269,024	10/7/2011
IMPROVED SCENT PAD		
	13/572,418	8/10/2012
	29/429,459	8/10/2012
	7	

-7-

NY 74954523v1

PATENT

Title	U.S. PatentApplication No.	Filing Date
INSECT ATTRACTING AN	D ELIMINATING DEVICE	
	14/014,897	8/30/2013
INSECT TRAP RELEASE M	IECHANISM	
	61/790,585	3/15/2013
TREGRESS TO THE FART TREE STORY FOR THE AND AND	**** * ********* *** * * *	
INSERTION DETECTOR FO	OR MEDICAL PROBE 13/080,457	04/05/2011
	15/000/45/	UWUUUULL
MASK OR OTHER DEVICE	HAVING ADJUSTABLE SCEN	T CARRIER
	13/275,716	10/18/2011
MEDICAL THERMOMETE	R HAVING AN IMPROVED OP	FICS SYSTEM
A CONTRACT OF THE STATE OF THE	61/728,003 11/19/2	
NON-CONTACT MEDICAL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11/10/2012
	61/728,015 14/082,345	11/19/2012 11/18/2013
	13/125,954	6/2/2011
	10, 120, 12	OF CHARLES AND ACCOUNT
PROBE COVER		
	12/675,877	12/29/2010
	13/747,918	1/23/2013
RECONFIGURABLE GRILI	AND FAN ASSEMBLY	
	13/827,434	3/14/2013
REMOVABLE TOP FILL TA		711217017
	61/794,353	3/15/2013
SCENT DELIVERY METHO	DD	
	13/344,048	1/5/2012
SCENT PAD		
	29/457,747	6/12/2013
	29/480,214	1/24/2014
	. 8.	
	· v ,	

NY 74954523v1

PATENT

Title	U.S. PatentApplication No.	Filing Date
TABLE TOP AIR PURIFIER	29/457,742	6/12/2013
TEMPORAL ARTERY TEMP	PERATURE DETECTOR 14/082,321	11/28/2013
THERMOMETER USER INT	ERFACE 61/791,478	3/15/2013
THERMOMETER WITH AG	E SPECIFIC FEATURE SELECT	TION
	12/966,697 13/827,032	12/13/2010 3!42013
TOP EMPTYING HUMIDIFII	ER 13/267,117	10/6/2011
TOWER AIR PURIFIER	29/457,748	6/12/2013
UV STERILIZATION CHAM	BER 13/002,598	9/10/2012
	13/608,875	9/10/2012

-9-

RECORDED: 02/14/2014